Single Feasible Source Purchase
	Title:
	Accreditation for Children and Families 


	Description:
	Due to changes required to obtain re-accreditation, the State of Missouri desires to extend the existing contract for Accreditation for Children and Families (C312094001) for the period of January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019.  

The contract was established to use the services of the Council on Accreditation for Children and Family Services, Inc. for the purpose of obtaining accreditation of the Department of Social Services, Children’s Division.  
RSMo 210.112 8. states that proof an agency is accredited must be submitted by any of the following nationally recognized bodies: the Council on Accreditation of Services, Children and Families, Inc. – now known as the Council on Accreditation for Children and Families, Inc. (COA), the Joint Commission on Accreditation of Hospitals – now known as the Joint Commission, or the Commission on Accreditation of Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF).  

RSMo 210.113 specifically states accreditation must be attained by the Council for Accreditation for Children and Family Services within five years of August 28, 2004.  Furthermore, since the statute does not expire, reaccreditation must be reobtained periodically.  
The Council for Accreditation for Children and Family Services, Inc. is the only organization which can provide the necessary accreditation since the CD is not a hospital or rehabilitation facility.  Therefore, the Council for Accreditation for Children and Family Services, Inc. still qualifies as a single feasible source procurement.


	Contract Period:
	Contract extension for the period of January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019

	

	Agency:
	Department of Social Services
Children’s Division

	

	Supplier:
	Council on Accreditation for Children and Family Services, Inc.

	

	Buyer:
	Megan Howser

	

	Phone No:
	573-751-1686

	

	E-Mail:
	megan.howser@oa.mo.gov 

	

	Advertising Required:
	Yes

	

	Requisition No.:
	NR 886 DFA17000236

	

	Contract Number:
	C312094001


